Veolla Environmental Services North America Corp.
n 	 C1r=o+ Clap 200. Milwaukee, WI 53214

Permit No.: 1995-343 IFM

INCREASE RIDER TO SURETY BOND

PURPOSE: INCREASE RIDER

To be attached to Bond Number 850621 issued by Evergreen National Indemnity

Company, as Surety in the amount of Five Million One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand One

Hundred Seventy Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($5,185,178.00),  on behalf of Veolia ES Zion Landfill, 

Inc. in favor of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, M. 

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it is mutually understood

and agreed by the Principal and the Surety that the bond shall be modified to read as follows:

The above said bond amount shall be Six Million Two Hundred Thirty Four Thousand Nine

Hundred Seventy Seven and 00/100 Dollars ($6,234,977.00),  effective the 1 st day of August

2007.

All other items, limitations and conditions of said bond except as herein expressly modified

shall remain unchanged.

Signed, sealed and dated this 1 st day of August 2007.

Principal: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.

[...]

Any reproduction or facsimile of this form is void and invalid.

Permit No.: 1995-343 IFM

INCREASE RIDER TO SURETY BOND

PURPOSE: INCREASE RIDER

To be attached to Bond Number 850622 issued by Evergreen National Indemnity 

Company, as Surety in the amount of Seven Million One Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Seven

Hundred Seventy Three and 00/100 Dollars ($7,187,773.00),  on behalf of Veolia ES Zion Landfill,

Inc. in favor of the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, IL. 

In consideration of the premium charged for the attached bond, it is mutually understood

and agreed by the Principal and the Surety that the bond shall be modified to read as follows:

The above said bond amount shall be Eight Million Eight Hundred Nine Thousand Six Hundred 

Thirty and 00/100 Dollars ($8,809,630.00), effective the 1 st day of August 2007.

All other items, limitations and conditions of said bond except as herein expressly modified

shall remain unchanged.

Signed, sealed and dated this 1 st day of August 2007.

Principal: Veolia ES Zion Landfill, Inc.